
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.19, No.3, May-June, 2022 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 



2 

 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science 
in India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active 
Indian Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected articles, 
on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are 
covered. The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As 
usual this issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the 
readers to retrieve precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2022-2023 are requested to do 
so. Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

June, 2022                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 
S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 74 Issue 4 & 3 4 

2 Collection and Curation Volume 41 Issue 3 6 

3 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 56 Issue 3 7 

4 Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication Volume 71 Issue 4/5 8 

5 International Journal of Inf. & Learning Technology Volume 39 Issue 3 10 

6 Internet Reference Services Quarterly Volume 26, 2022 Issue 2  11 

7 Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship Volume 27, 2022 Issue 2  11 

8 Journal of Documentation Volume 78 Issue 7 & 4 12 

9 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 34, 2022 Issue 1  16 

10 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 22, 2022 Issue 2 & 1 17 

11 Journal of Library Administration Volume 62, 2022 Issue 4  18 

12 Journal of Library Metadata Volume 22, 2022 Issue 1-2  19 

13 Library Hi Tech Volume 40 Issue 3 20 

14 Library Hi Tech News Volume 39 Issue 6 & 5 22 

15 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 41, 2022 Issue 2  24 

16 Online Information Review Volume 46 Issue 3 24 

17 Records Management Journal Volume 32 Issue 2 26 

18 Reference Services Review Volume 50 Issue 2 27 

19 Science & Technology Libraries Volume 41, 2022 Issue 2  28 

20 The Electronic Library Volume 40 Issue 3 29 

21 VINE Journal of Inf. & Knowledge Man. Systems Volume 52 Issue 2 30 

22 Keywords   34-44 

 



4 

 

 
  Aslib Journal of Information Management 

  Volume 74 Issue 4 

   
1 Title : Positioning big data analytics capabilities towards financial service 

agility  

 Author : Abeeku Sam Edu 

 Keywords:  Big data capability, Financial service agility, IT capability view, PLS-SEM  
   
2 Title : A mixed-method approach to assess users' intention to use mobile 

health (mHealth) using PLS-SEM and fsQCA  

 Author : Najmul Hasan, Yukun Bao 

 Keywords:  MHealth, Mixed-method, Integrated IS model, ITU, SEM-fsQCA  
   
3 Title : Competitive intelligence practices in Japanese companies: multicase 

studies  

 Author : Ichiro Tsuchimoto, Yuya Kajikawa 

 Keywords:  Competitive intelligence, Decision-making, Absorptive capacity  
   
4 Title : Disconnectedness in a connected world: why people ignore messages 

and calls  

 Author : Naresh Kumar Agarwal, Tenbit Mitiku, Wenqing Lu 

 Keywords:  Mobile communication, Non-response, Avoidance, Power, Emotions, 
Non-verbal  

   
5 Title : ALBERT-BPF: a book purchase forecast model for university library by 

using ALBERT for text feature extraction  

 Author : Yejun Wu, Xiaxian Wang, Peilin Yu, YongKai Huang 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Book purchase, NLP, Text classification, Neural 
networks, Deep learning  

   
6 Title : Unconscious or conscious? The impacts of habit and social support 

receipt on older adults' continued participation in online health 
communities 

 Author : Dan Ma, Meiyun Zuo 

 Keywords:  Online health communities, Continued participation, Older adults, 
Social support receipt  

   
7 Title : Do individuals disclose or withhold information following the same 



5 

 

logic: a configurational perspective of information disclosure in social 
media  

 Author : Yongqiang Sun, Fei Zhang, Yafei Feng 

 Keywords:  Information disclosure, Privacy calculus, Causal asymmetry, 
Configurational perspective, Fuzzy-set qualitative comparative analysis 
(fsQCA)  

   
8 Title : Application of theory of planned behavior in identifying factors 

affecting online health information seeking intention and behavior of 
women 

 Author : Zahra Shamlou, Mohammad Karim Saberi, Mohammad Reza 
Amiri 

 Keywords:  Theory of planned behavior, Online health information-seeking 
behavior, Women, Internet  

   
   Aslib Journal of Information Management 

   Volume 74 Issue 3 

    
9 Title : Recurrence quantification analysis of Q&A behavior from the 

perspective of explicit and tacit knowledge – an empirical study based 
on Zhihu's hashtags  

 Author : Xin Feng, Xu Wang, Tianjiao Wang 

 Keywords:  Recurrence plot, Recurrence quantification analysis, Q&A communities, 
Hashtag, Group dynamics, Q&A behavior  

   
10 Title : “This article is interesting, however”: exploring the language use in the 

peer review comment of articles published in the BMJ  

 Author : Guangyao Zhang, Licheng Wang, Weixi Xie, Furong Shang, Xinlu 
Xia, Chunlin Jiang, Xianwen Wang 

 Keywords:  Peer review, Reviewers' comments, Open peer review, Content 
analysis, However  

   
11 Title : Can return on investment in knowledge management initiatives in 

organizations be measured?  

 Author : Maayan Nakash, Dan Bouhnik 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Return on investment, ROI, Investment 
appraisal, Knowledge management measurement, Business 
performance  

   
12 Title : The concept of information architecture in the context of enterprise 



6 

 

architecture 

 Author : Svyatoslav Kotusev, Sherah Kurnia, Rod Dilnutt 

 Keywords:  Information architecture (IA), Enterprise architecture (EA), 
Instruments, Usage, Problems, Artifacts 

   
13 Title : Presenting an open data management (ecosystem) model with 

developing innovative information flow approach in Iranian knowledge-
based companies  

 Author : Omm Al-Banin Feyzbakhsh, Fahimeh Babalhavaeji, Navid 
Nezafati, Nadjla Hariri, Fatemeh Nooshinfard 

 Keywords:  Open data management, Innovation, Sustainable value, Business 
model, Entrepreneurship incentives  

   
14 Title : Q&A participation and behavioral patterns on academic social 

networking sites: a comparative study of academic, corporate and 
government institutions on ResearchGate 

 Author : Weiwei Yan, Wanying Deng, Xiaorui Sun, Zihao Wang 

 Keywords:  Academic social networking sites (ASNSs), ResearchGate, Information 
exchange, Q&A behavior, Multi-subject institutions Comparative 
analysis,  

   
15 Title : CAPTCHA for crowd sourced image annotation: directions and 

efficiency analysis  

 Author : Mohammad Moradi, Mohammad Reza Keyvanpour 

 Keywords:  CAPTCHA, Image annotation, Image retrieval, Crowd sourcing, Human-
computer interaction, Human computation  

   
16 Title : Investigation into the adoption of open government data among 

students: the behavioral intention-based comparative analysis of three 
countries  

 Author : Martin Lněnička, Anastasija Nikiforova, Stuti Saxena, Purnima Singh 

 Keywords:  Open government data, Open data portal, UTAUT framework, 
Technology adoption, Questionnaire, Behavioral intention-based 
analysis  

   
   Collection and Curation 
   Volume 41 Issue 3 
    
17 Title : Data matters: how earth and environmental scientists determine data 

relevance and reusability 



7 

 

 Author : Angela P. Murillo  

 Keywords:  Data reuse, Research data management, Data sharing, Data curation, 
Data repositories, Scientific data  

   
18 Title : Greek chemical engineers. Are they static or mobile? Evidence from the 

national archive of PhD theses  

 Author : Evi Sachini, Konstantinos Sioumalas-Christodoulou, Charalampos 
Chrysomallidis, Galatios Siganos, Nikolaos Karampekios 

 Keywords:  Greece, Mobility, Bibliometrics, Chemical engineers, PhD holders, 
Social data  

   
19 Title : Barriers to an inclusive academic library collection  

 Author : Apryl C. Price 

 Keywords:  Diversity, Selection, Inclusion, Publishing, Collection development, 
Academic libraries  

   
20 Title : Proposed independent organizational structure for memory 

institutions in Zimbabwe and South Africa 

 Author : Sindiso Bhebhe  

 Keywords:  Zimbabwe, South Africa, Community archives, Independent archival 
organizational structure, Libraries, Archives, Museums (LAMS), 
University archives  

   
    Data Technologies and Applications 
   Volume 56 Issue 3 

    
21 Title : Deep learning-based detection of tax frauds: an application to property 

acquisition tax  

 Author : Changro Lee  

 Keywords:  Auto encoder, Apriori algorithm, Reconstruction error, Deep learning, 
Unsupervised learning, Tax audit  

   
22 Title : Decision tree-based classification in coastal area integrating polari 

metric SAR and optical data  

 Author : Yuanyuan Chen, Xiufeng He, Jia Xu, Lin Guo, Yanyan Lu, Rongchun 
Zhang 

 Keywords:  Decision tree, Polari metric SAR, Optical data, Coastal area, Ecological 
land, Classification  

   
23 Title : A graph-based approach for representing, integrating and analyzing 



8 

 

neuroscience data: the case of the marine basal ganglia  

 Author : Maren Parnas Gulnes, Ahmet Soylu, Dumitru Roman 
 Keywords:  Graph databases, Neuroscience, Brain-related data, Murine basal 

ganglia, Data integration, Data analytics, Data visualisation  
   
24 Title : An improved density-based approach to risk assessment on railway 

investment  

 Author : Jingwei Guo, Ji Zhang, Yongxiang Zhang, Peijuan Xu, Lutian Li, Zhongqi 
Xie, Qinglin Li 

 Keywords:  Density-based clustering, Affinity propagation algorithm, Rough set, 
Risk assessment, Railway investment  

   
25 Title : A novel semi-supervised self-training method based on resembling for 

Twitter fake account identification  

 Author : Ziming Zeng, Tingting Li, Shouqiang Sun, Jingjing Sun, Jie Yin 
 Keywords:  Bot accounts, Class imbalance data, Semi-supervised learning, Self-

training method, Resembling technique  
   
26 Title : Data repair of density-based data cleaning approach using conditional 

functional dependencies  

 Author : Samir Al-Janabi, Ryszard Janicki 
 Keywords:  Data management, Information systems, Data repair, Integrity 

constraints  
   
27 Title : A robust framework for shoulder implant X-ray image classification 

 Author : Minh Thanh Vo, Anh H. Vo, Tuong Le 
 Keywords:  Shoulder implant X-ray classification, Medical images analysis, Squeeze 

and excitation, Residual network, Fine-tuning approach  
   
    Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 
   Volume 71 Issue 4/5 

    
28 Title : Management and maintenance of research data by researchers in 

Zimbabwe 

 Author : Josiline Phiri Chigwada  

 Keywords:  Research data management, Research data sharing, Research data 
services, Awareness and perception, FAIR data principles, Research 
data awareness, Research data perception  

   



9 

 

29 Title : Cyber-bullying research in Kenya: a meta-analysis  

 Author : Tom Kwanya, Angella C. Kogos, Lucy Wachera Kibe, Erick Odhiambo 
Ogolla, Claudia Onsare 

 Keywords:  Face book, Kenya, Social media, Bibliometrics, Informatics, Cyber-
bullying, Research  

   
30 Title : I regret to hide knowledge: a coping strategy model  

 Author : Talat Islam, Arooba Chaudhary, Muhammad Faisal Aziz 
 Keywords:  Developing countries, Islamic work ethics, Knowledge hiding, Self-

conscious emotions, Rationalized hiding, Evasive hiding, Organizational 
citizenship behavior toward individuals, Playing dumb, Shame and guilt, 
Supervisor’s Islamic work ethics, Work ethics  

   
31 Title : Global research on library service quality: a bibliometric analysis and 

knowledge mapping  

 Author : Murtaza Ashiq, Shafiq Ur Rehman, Dilnaz Muneeb, Shakil Ahmad 
 Keywords:  Library services, Bibliometric analysis, Service quality, Library service 

quality, Scientometrics analysis, Services assessment  
   
32 Title : Fostering knowledge-sharing behavior through social capital: the 

implications of face-to-face and online interactions 

 Author : Bibi M. Alajmi, Charlene L. Al-Qallaf 
 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Knowledge-sharing behavior, Social capital, 

Bonding social capital, Bridging social capital, Face-to-face interactions, 
Online interactions  

   
33 Title : Knowledge sharing and self-efficacy in an EFL context: the mediating 

effect of creativity  

 Author : Farshad Parhamnia, Majid Farahian, Yusef Rajabi 
 Keywords:  Creativity, EFL teacher, Knowledge sharing, Self-efficacy, Multiple 

regression, Path analysis  
   
34 Title : Training needs assessment of postgraduate researchers of Pakistan  

 Author : Nazeer Hussain, Shafiq Ur Rehman, Kanwal Ameen, Muhammad Safdar 
 Keywords:  Postgraduate students, Capacity building, Training needs analysis, 

PGRs, Students’ training in Pakistan, TNA  
   
35 Title : Global research productivity in cyber security: a scientometric study  

 Author : Fayaz Ahmad Loan, Bashir Bisma, Nasreen Nahida 
 Keywords:  Information security, Computer Security, Bibliometrics, Cybercrime, 



10 

 

Cyber security, Scientometrics, Internet security, Network security, 
Cyber privacy, Web security  

   
36 Title : What Pakistani doctoral students want? A qualitative exploration of 

their research experiences  

 Author : Syeda Hina Batool, Amna Farzand Ali, Muhammad Safdar 
 Keywords:  Doctoral students, Doctoral journey, Expectations from supervisors, 

Higher studies’ experiences, PhD benefits, PhD students  
   
37 Title : Incorporation of indigenous archives into Limpopo archives repository: 

a case of Venda indigenous archives  

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma  

 Keywords:  Archives, Records, Incorporations, Indigenous archives, Limpopo 
provincial archives, Venda language  

   
38 Title : Sounds like a broken record: preservation and access of audio-visual 

records at the South African broadcasting corporation radio  

 Author : Cyril Ngoasheng, Mpho Ngoepe, Ngoako Solomon Marutha 
 Keywords:  Archives, Access, Records management, Preservation, Audio-visual 

records, South African broadcasting corporation  
   
39 Title : The functions of the National Archives of South Africa regarding 

universities’ records and archives  

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma  

 Keywords:  Universities, Archives, Records, National archives, Uneven, Wits  
   
   International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
   Volume 39 Issue 3 
    
40 Title : ICT teachers’ adaptations to online instruction during Covid-19 

pandemic  

 Author : Fadime Sucu, Ünal Çakiroğlu 

 Keywords:  Unified theory of acceptance and use of technology, Information 
technologies and software course, ICT teachers, Online instruction 

   
41 Title : Overcoming challenges to make e-learning a panacea for present and 

future crises  

 Author : Kim Hoe Looi  

 Keywords:  E-learning, E-learning challenges, E-learning future preference, Hybrid 
learning, E-learning readiness  



11 

 

   
42 Title : Required competencies for e-learning among science and mathematics 

supervisors: post-pandemic features of education  

 Author : Fatimah Alhashem, Nasser Agha, Anwar Mohammad 

 Keywords:  Post pandemic education, Supervisors, Online learning, E-
competencies, 

   
43 Title : Composing as play: a vision for collaborative, multimodal authorship 

 Author : Tiffany DeJaynes  

 Keywords:  Play, Multimodal play, Literacies, Youth, Multimodality, Collaboration, 
Composing, Writing, Novel, Socialization, Creativity, Connected 
learning 

   
44 Title : Evaluating sustainability of mobile learning framework for higher 

education: a machine learning approach  

 Author : Dhammika Manjula Dolawattha, H.K. Salinda Premadasa, Prasad M. 
Jayaweera 

 Keywords:  Sustainable mobile learning, Machine learning, Artificial neural 
network, Support vector machine, Ensemble classifier, Sensitivity 
analysis  

   
45 Title : An exploration of applicability of social constructivism approach in 

distance learning amid the COVID-19 pandemic; the case study of Hail 
University (UOH) 

 Author : Saleh Abdullah Alkhabra 

 Keywords:  Distance learning, Constructivist learning, COVID-19 pandemic, Social 
constructivism, Hail university, Perceptions of students, Perceptions of 
faculty members  

   
  Internet Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 26, 2022 Issue 2 

   
46 Title : Leveraging Student Research Consultants to Support Reference 

Services: A Case Study Comparison of Services Before and During the 
Pandemic  

 Author : Sarah Baker, Jayati Chaudhuri & Adele Dobry 

   
47 Title : On the Origin of Queries: Where Chat Reference Questions Begin  

 Author : Paula R. Dempsey, Adrienne Warner, Vera Lux & Linda Rich 

   



12 

 

48 Title : Identifying Factors Effective in Developing Online Information Literacy 
Skills in Semnan University, Iran: A Contextual Exploratory Study  

 Author : Rahman Marefat & Hamid Keshavarz 

   
  Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship 

  Volume 27, 2022 Issue 2 

   
49 Title : Understanding the financial literacy of undergraduate students at Thai 

universities  

 Author : Angsana Channak, Teeradej Chai-Aroon, Uthaitip 
Jiawiwatkul & Kaweepong Lertwatchara 

   
50 Title : Systematic Review of Effective Library Instruction for Business Students  

 Author : Céline Gareau-Brennan & Janice Y. Kung 

   
51 Title : Advancing data literacy: Mapping business data literacy competencies 

to the ACRL framework 

 Author : Patricia B. Condon & Wendy Girven Pothier 

   
52 Title : Insight into what they cite: a citation analysis of publications at the 

School of Business, Economics and Law at the University of Gothenburg  

 Author : Orlando Nigro, Jenny Johansson & Stina Högvik Hansson 

   
  Journal of Documentation 
  Volume 78 Issue 7 
   
53 Title : Researcher attitudes toward data sharing in public data repositories: a 

meta-evaluation of studies on researcher data sharing  

 Author : Jennifer L. Thoegersen, Pia Borlund 
 Keywords:  Research, Data management, Data, Data sharing  
   
54 Title : Health-seeking behaviors of immigrants, asylum seekers and refugees 

in Europe: a systematic review of peer-reviewed articles  

 Author : Hamed Ahmadinia, Kristina Eriksson-Backa, Shahrokh Nikou 
 Keywords:  Asylum seekers, Europe, Healthcare services, Health-seeking behavior, 

Health information, Immigrants, Refugees, Systematic review  
   
55 Title : “Let's keep this video as real as possible”: young video bloggers 

constructing cognitive authority through a health-related information 



13 

 

creation process  

 Author : Anna-Maija Multas, Noora Hirvonen 
 Keywords:  Cognitive authority, Information literacy, Information creation, Nexus 

analysis, Video blogging, YouTube  
   
56 Title : LIS research across 50 years: content analysis of journal articles  

 Author : Kalervo Järvelin, Pertti Vakkari 
 Keywords:  Content analysis, Statistical analysis, Information science, Library and 

information science, Longitudinal study, Scholarly journal articles  
   
57 Title : Fast-food information, information quality and information gap: a 

temporal exploration of the notion of information in science 
communication on climate change 

 Author : Carin Graminius  

 Keywords:  Temporality, Climate change, Information, Materiality, Science 
communication, Open letters 

   
58 Title : Interacting with digitized historical newspapers: understanding the use 

of digital surrogates as primary sources  

 Author : Elina Late, Sanna Kumpulainen 
 Keywords:  Newspapers, Digital libraries, User studies, Behavior, Task analysis, 

History, Task based information interaction  
   
59 Title : Discourses of fact-checking in Swedish news media 

 Author : Amalia Juneström  

 Keywords:  Newspapers, Perception, Language, Communication, Attitudes, 
Information society  

   
60 Title : Trace data visualization enquiry: a methodological coupling for 

studying information practices in relation to information systems  

 Author : Björn Ekström 

 Keywords:  Practice-based studies, Socio materiality, Trace ethnography, Interview 
methods, Visual methods, Methodology, Information practices, Citizen 
science, Elicitation  

   
61 Title : Information behavior during the Covid-19 crisis in German-speaking 

countries  

  Author : Stefan Dreisiebner, Sophie März, Thomas Mandl 
 Keywords:  Information behavior, Information media, Health information, Covid-19  



14 

 

   
62 Title : “I can read, I just can't see”: a disability rights-based perspective on 

reading by listening  

 Author : Anna Lundh  

 Keywords:  Critical disability studies, Critical studies of reading, Discourse analysis, 
Document theory, New literacy studies, Print disabilities, Reading, 
Reading by listening, Talking books, Text-to-speech, University 
students, Vision impairment  

   
63 Title : Trust in the academy: a conceptual framework for understanding trust 

on academic web profiles 

 Author : Helena Francke  

 Keywords:  Trust, Credibility, Cognitive authority, Academic web profiles, Academic 
social networking sites, Researchers, Framework, Research Gate, 
Academia.edu  

   
64 Title : Organizing subject access to cultural heritage in Swedish online 

museums  

 Author : Koraljka Golub, Pawel Michal Ziolkowski, Goran Zlodi 
 Keywords:  Digital cultural heritage, Online museums, Search interfaces, Subject 

searching, Controlled vocabularies, Information retrieval, Image 
retrieval  

   
65 Title : A niche of their own: variations of information practices in biodiversity 

citizen science  

 Author : Björn Ekström 

 Keywords:  Citizen science, Information practices, Practice theory, Variation, 
Biodiversity, Information science  

   
66 Title : Audio book routines: identifying everyday reading by listening practices 

amongst young adults  

 Author : Elisa Tattersall Wallin 

 Keywords:  Audio books, Reading practice, Reading by listening, Everyday routine, 
Young adults, Digital books, Audio book, Subscription service, 
Streaming  

   
67 Title : Measuring the time spent on data curation  

 Author : Anja Perry, Sebastian Netscher 
 Keywords:  Data curtain, Digital curtain, Curtain tasks, Research data management, 

Data sharing  



15 

 

   
68 Title : Volunteers' strategies for supporting asylum seekers with information 

challenges  

 Author : Hilda Ruokolainen  

 Keywords:  Information-related strategies, Information challenges, Information 
practices, Asylum seekers, Asylum process, Volunteers  

   
69 Title : Gender influences in Digital Humanities co-authorship networks  

 Author : Jin Gao, Julianne Nyhan, Oliver Duke-Williams, Simon Mahony 
 Keywords:  Digital Humanities, Co-authorship, Gender studies, Network analysis  
   
70 Title : Gamifying piracy: functions and users of the Z-library  

 Author : Zakayo Kjellström  

 Keywords:  Z-Library, Book piracy, Shadow library, Black open access, Gamification  
   
71 Title : Workplace literacy skills—how information and digital literacy affect 

adoption of digital technology  

 Author : Shahrokh Nikou, Mark De Reuver, Matin Mahboob Kanafi 
 Keywords:  Digitalization, Information literacy, Digital literacy, Technology, 

Workplace  
   
   Journal of Documentation 
   Volume 78 Issue 4 

    
72 Title : Geographies of information behavior: a conceptual exploration 

 Author : Andrew Cox, Crystal Fulton 
 Keywords:  Leisure pursuits, Hobbies, Information behaviour, Place, Social practice, 

Space, The social construction of meaning, Context  
   
73 Title : Museum open data ecosystems: a comparative study  

 Author : Peter Booth, Trilce Navarrete, Anne Ogundipe 
 Keywords:  Open data, Museums, Ecosystems, Reuse, Networks, Cultural policy, 

Users  
   
74 Title : Hide and seek – the role of personality, sense of coherence and 

experiential information in hidden information needs  

 Author : Jannica Heinström, Shahrokh Nikou, Eero Sormunen 
 Keywords:  Concealed information needs, Shame, Personality traits, Sense of 

coherence, Experiential information, Information poverty, Stigma  



16 

 

   
75 Title : “Bouncing ideas” as a complex information practice: information 

seeking, sharing, creation, and cooperation  

 Author : Rebekah Willson 

 Keywords:  Information behavior, Information sharing, Information practices, 
Information seeking, Information creation, Cooperative information 
work  

   
76 Title : The social media use of Muslim women in the Arabian Peninsula: 

insights into self-protective information behaviours  

 Author : Steven Buchanan, Zamzam Husain 
 Keywords:  Information behavior, Information poverty, Muslim women, Women's 

studies 
   
77 Title : Seven information practices for alleviating information vulnerability 

 Author : Devendra Dilip Potnis, Joseph Winberry 
 Keywords:  Information vulnerability, Information practices, Information literacy, 

Information access, Information use, Value of information  
   
78 Title : Exploring the digital humanities research agenda: a text mining 

approach 

 Author : Soohyung Joo, Jennifer Hootman, Marie Katsurai 
 Keywords:  Trend analysis, Digital humanities, Text mining, Bibliographic data, 

Research topic analysis  
   
79 Title : Versioning boundary objects: the citation profile of the Diagnostic and 

Statistical Manual for Mental Disorders (DSM) 

 Author : Kai Li, Chenyue Jiao, Cassidy R. Sugimoto, Vincent Larivière 
 Keywords:  Diagnostic and Statistical Manual for Mental Disorders, Scientific 

standards, Citation, Scholarly infrastructure  
   
80 Title : Serious information in hedonic social applications: affordances, self-

determination and health information adoption in TikTok  

 Author : Shijie Song, Yuxiang Chris Zhao, Xinlin Yao, Zhichao Ba, Qinghua Zhu 
 Keywords:  Health information behavior, Self-determination theory, Affordances, 

Motivation, Hedonic social applications, TikTok  
   
81 Title : Green library as a subject of research – a quantitative and qualitative 

perspective  

 Author : Małgorzata Fedorowicz-Kruszewska  



17 

 

 Keywords:  Green library, Sustainable library, Library science, Librarianship, 
Libraries, Bibliometrics, Content analysis  

   
82 Title : Lexicon of pandemics: a semantic analysis of the Spanish flu and the 

Covid-19 timeframe terminology  

 Author : Claudia Lanza, Antonietta Folino, Erika Pasceri, Anna Perri 
 Keywords:  Pandemics, Terminological evaluation, Topic modelling, Covid-19, 

Spanish flu  
   
83 Title : Infotainment as a hybrid of information and entertainment: 

a conceptual analysis  

 Author : Reijo Savolainen  

 Keywords:  Concepts, Entertainment, Information behaviour, Infotainment, Soft 
news  

   
  Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 

  Volume 34, 2022 Issue 1 

   
84 Title : Revitalizing the library through usability features of the university 

library websites  

 Author : Adeyinka Tella 

   
85 Title : Academic libraries versus the doom scroll: Engaging with at-home 

users on social media during COVID-19  

 Author : Halie Kerns & Stephanie Robertson 

   
86 Title : Community digitization through regional partnerships  

 Author : Amy Bocko & Marianne Swierenga 

   
87 Title : Using suma counting software to assess usage throughout an academic 

library renovation  

 Author : Michael O. Holt & Amy K. Chew 

   
88 Title : Learning to Think Like a Patron: Improving User Experience, E-

Resources Management, and Departmental Outcomes Beyond COVID-
19  

 Author : Alexander Dodd, Amanda Kramer, Emily A. Zumbrun & Randall 
A. Lowe (, Column Editor) 

   



18 

 

  Journal of Hospital Librarianship 

  Volume 22, 2022 Issue 2 

   
89 Title : Employing a User Experience Design Process to Redesign an Intranet 

Library Website Positively Affected Site Usage and User Satisfaction 

 Author : Valerie J. Lawrence  

   
90 Title : Scientific Progress of Global Research on BCG Vaccine: A Scientometric 

Study  

 Author : Daud Khan & Mayank Yuvaraj 

   
91 Title : Providing Document Delivery/Interlibrary Loan Services from Within a 

Pandemic: Filling in the Gaps  

 Author : Vida M. Vaughn, Kathy Rogers, James G. Adler & Felix Garza 

   
92 Title : Bibliometric Analysis of Scientific Production in Scopus by the Institute 

National de Salad Del Niño-Breña, Peru, 2010–2019  

 Author : Noe’ Atamari-Anahui, Maycol Suker Ccorahua-Rios, Marilyn 
Carmen Rodriguez-Camino, Ana Claudia Santander-
Cahuantico & Josmel Pacheco-Mendoza 

   
93 Title : A Snapshot of the Roles and Qualifications of Staff Employed in 

Australian Health Library and Information Services in 2021 

 Author : Gemma Siemensma & Jane Orbell-Smith 

   
  Journal of Hospital Librarianship 

  Volume 22, 2022 Issue 1 

   
94 Title : Collaborating with Clinical Pastoral Educators to Teach a Research 

Literacy Curriculum 

 Author : Kerry M. Dhakal  

   
95 Title : Journal of Hospital Librarianship: A Bibliometric Analysis 2001-2020  

 Author : Ikram Ul Haq, Shafiq Ur Rehman, Mohammad Aqil, Aysha 
Siddiqi, Asif Ali Bao Muhammad & Akira Jbeen 

   
96 Title : Making Space for Wellness: Grant-funded Projects to Support Visitor 

Wellbeing in the Library  

 Author : Chloe Hough & Ariel Pomputius 



19 

 

   
97 Title : Moving beyond the Book List: Building a Pediatric Responsive Library 

Program  

 Author : Natalie Greene Taylor, Denise Shereff, Brittany Baum, Janet 
Chan & Peter Cannon 

   
98 Title : Charting Consumer Health: Online Orthopedic Resources  

 Author : Bridget Jivanelli, Rie Goto & Sarah K. Page 

   
99 Title : Teach-Back to Support Patient Understanding  

 Author : Caroline Marshall  

   
100 Title : Books Help Us Reconnect to the Human Side of Medicine  

 Author : Claudia Maria Schuchardt-Peet  

   
  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 62, 2022 Issue 4 

   
101 Title : Library Diversity and Inclusion Statements in Action  

 Author : Megan Bresnahan  

   
102 Title : Reading in Transformative Times: Children’s Frequency of Access to 

Public Library Materials Relative to the Coronavirus (COVID-19) 
Pandemic  

 Author : Rita Reinsel Soulen & Lara Tedrow 

   
103 Title : Job Characteristics and Job Engagement: A Two-Wave Study among 

Library Employees  

 Author : Jerry Wright & Nancy Da Silva 

   
104 Title : Women’s Voices in Library Technology: Explored through Thematic 

Analysis in Library Publications  

 Author : Sharon Whitfield 

   
105 Title : Leadership, Communication, and Worker Wellbeing during the Early 

Pandemic Response  

 Author : Anita R. Hall & Brandi Duggins 

   
106 Title : It’s Just Not the Same: Virtual Teamwork in Public Libraries  



20 

 

 Author : Kanupriya Singh & Jenny S. Bossaller 

   
107 Title : Contextualizing Inclusivity in Terms of Language: Distinguishing 

Librarians from “Library Staff”  

 Author : Jo-Anne Petropoulos, Laura Banfield, Elizabeth 
Obermeyer & Jennifer McKinnell 

   
108 Title : Strategies for Retaining and Sustaining the Academic Librarian 

Workforce in Times of Crises  

 Author : Andrea Falcone & Lyda Fontes McCartin 

   
109 Title : The Public Library’s Role in Youth Learning: Remediation and 

Acceleration During COVID  

 Author : Elizabeth McChesney  

   
110 Title : Asking the Right Questions: Accessibility and Library Study Rooms  

 Author : Jessica Schomberg & C. Corley 

   
  Journal of Library Metadata 

  Volume 22, 2022 Issue 1-2 

   
111 Title : Voyant Tools and Descriptive Metadata: A Case Study in How 

Automation Can Compliment Expertise Knowledge  

 Author : Kate Gregory, Lauren Geiger & Preston Salisbury 

   
112 Title : Falling through the Cracks: Metadata Inadequacies in Rock Climbing 

Research  

 Author : Tallie Casucci & Rachel J. Wittmann 

   
113 Title : An Assessment of Spelling and Typographical Errors in WebOPAC of 

Academic Libraries  

 Author : Vinit Kumar, Sharad Maurya & Gopal Ji 

   
114 Title : Numismatics & Bibliographic Description: How Rutgers University 

Libraries Described Coins with MODS  

 Author : Annamarie C. Klose, Scott Goldstein & Morris S. Levy 

   
115 Title : Term Circles: Using Linked Data as a Tool to Mitigate Colonial Subject 

Bias  



21 

 

 Author : F. Tim Knight  

   
116 Title : Comparisons of Aboutness of OCLC FAST Headings and IMDb “Plot 

Keywords” for Documentary Films 

 Author : Christopher Dieckman 

   
117 Title : Metadata and Semantics Metadata: Contemporary Discussions in the 

Digital Context  

 Author : Ednéia Silva Santos Rocha, Fabiano Ferreira de Castro & Ana 
Carolina Simionato Arakaki 

   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Volume 40 Issue 3 

   
   
118 Title : Accessible charts are part of the equation of accessible papers: a 

heuristic evaluation of the highest impact LIS journals  

 Author : Rubén Alcaraz Martínez, Mireia Ribera, Jordi Roig Marcelino, Afra 
Pascual Almenara, Toni Granollers Saltiveri 

 Keywords:  Accessibility, Low vision, Color blindness, Statistical charts, Journals, 
Scientific papers, Heuristic evaluation  

   
119 Title : MIS faculty collaboration in research and journal publication 

 Author : Yung-Ting Chuang, Hsi-Peng Kuan 
 Keywords:  Social network analysis, Data visualization, Research collaboration 

patterns, Research productivity, Journal publication, Research 
evaluation  

   
120 Title : Black articles matter: exploring relative deprivation and implicit bias in 

library and information science research publications of Africa and 
other continents 

 Author : Tochukwu Victor Nwankwo, Rosemary Anwuli Odiachi, Ifeanyi A. Anene 
 Keywords:  Black articles matter, Black lives matter, Relative deprivation, Implicit 

bias, Rejection, Research discriminations, Research rejection 
consequences, Africa, Europe, Asia, America, Pacific  

   
121 Title : Do authors play fair or manipulate Google Scholar h-index?  

 Author : Fayaz Ahmad Loan, Nahida Nasreen, Bisma Bashir 
 Keywords:  Google Scholar, H-index, I10-index, Hirsch-index, Author-index, G-

index, Bibliometric indicators, Google Scholar metrics, Manipulation  



22 

 

   
122 Title : Investigating the citation advantage of author-pays charges model in 

computer science research: a case study of Elsevier and Springer 

 Author : Tehmina Amjad, Mehwish Sabir, Azra Shamim, Masooma Amjad, Ali 
Daud 

 Keywords:  Citations, Open access, Toll access, Open access journals, Author-pays 
charges (APC) model, Article processing charge, Springer, Elsevier 

   
123 Title : Evolutions and trends of artificial intelligence (AI): research, output, 

influence and competition  

 Author : Zhou Shao, Sha Yuan, Yongli Wang, Jing Xu 
 Keywords:  Science of science, Artificial intelligence, KG4AI, Knowledge graph  
   
124 Title : Data usage-based privacy and security issues in mobile app 

recommendation (MAR): a systematic literature review 

 Author : Saira Beg, Saif Ur Rehman Khan, Adeel Anjum 
 Keywords:  Security, Privacy, Mobile app recommendation, App usage record, Calls 

detailed record, Homomorphic encryption  
   
125 Title : Identification methods and indicators of important patents  

 Author : Hirokazu Yamada 

 Keywords:  Research and development (R&D), Quality of patents, Heckit model, 
Network analysis  

   
126 Title : Comparative study on intelligent education research among countries 

based on bibliographic coupling analysis  

 Author : Chao Ma, Qiaoyun Xu, Baiyang Li 
 Keywords:  Bibliometrics, Research similarity, Bibliographic coupling, Keyword 

coupling, Intelligent education  
   
127 Title : Topic structure and evolution patterns of documentary heritage 

preservation and conservation research in China  

 Author : Bai Yun, Zhao Yue, Zhou Yaolin 
 Keywords:  Documentary heritage, Preservation and conservation, Topic 

distribution, Topic structure, Co-word network, Topic community, 
Topic evolution patterns  

   
128 Title : The growing trend of India's participation in planetary science research  

 Author : B.S. Mohan, Mallinath Kumbar 



23 

 

 Keywords:  Scientometrics, Visualization, Planetary science, Altmetrics attention 
score, H-index, G-index  

   
129 Title : Local food research: a bibliometric review using Cites pace II (1970–

2020)  

 Author : Ayşe Şahin, Gökhan Yılmaz 
 Keywords:  Local food, Locally produced food, Regional food, Bibliometric analysis, 

Scientometric analysis, CiteSpace 
   
   Library Hi Tech News 
   Volume 39 Issue 6 
    
130 Title : “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” 

future of energy, transportation and place  

 Author : Peter Fernandez 

 Keywords:  Research, Information systems, Technology, Libraries, Library services, 
Information resources management  

   
131 Title : Trending issues in advancing block chain technology in libraries, 

archives and museums  

 Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude 

 Keywords:  Block chain 
   
132 Title : An overview of dimensions and dimensions badge 

 Author : Vineet Jamwal, Harish Kumar 
 Keywords:  Dimensions badge, Dimensions.ai, Field citation ratio, Persistent 

identifier, Relative citation ratio, Research insights  
   
133 Title : Translation strategies of Koha for multilingual interface management  

 Author : Sujan Saha, Sukumar Mandal 
 Keywords:  Translation, Open source software, Koha, Library automation, 

Multilingual interface, Pootle 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 



24 

 

   Library Hi Tech News 
   Volume 39 Issue 6 
    
134 Title : “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” 

future of energy, transportation and place  

 Author : Peter Fernandez 

 Keywords:  Research, Information systems, Technology, Libraries, Library services, 
Information resources management  

   
135 Title : Trending issues in advancing blockchain technology in libraries, 

archives and museums  

 Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude 

 Keywords:  Blockchain 
   
136 Title : An overview of dimensions and dimensions badge 

 Author : Vineet Jamwal, Harish Kumar 
 Keywords:  Dimensions badge, Dimensions.ai, Field citation ratio, Persistent 

identifier, Relative citation ratio, Research insights  
   
137 Title : Translation strategies of Koha for multilingual interface management  

 Author : Sujan Saha, Sukumar Mandal 
 Keywords:  Translation, Open source software, Koha, Library automation, 

Multilingual interface, Pootle  
   
   Library Hi Tech News 
   Volume 39 Issue 5 
    
138 Title : Technology on the move, Consumer Electronics Show 2022: the 

evolving meta verse and much more  

 Author : Martin A. Kesselman, Wilson Esquivel 
 Keywords:  Conferences, Technology, Virtual reality, Innovation, Robotics, Meta 

verse  
   
139 Title : Data literacy and technology impacting libraries  

 Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Technology, Information resources management, Data 
management, Electronic data interchange, Data Literacy  

   
140 Title : Visual citation navigation of open education resources using Lit maps  



25 

 

 Author : Amanpreet Kaur, Sarita Gulati, Ritu Sharma, Atasi Sinhababu, Rupak 
Chakravarty 

 Keywords:  OER, Citation, Open Educational Resources, Lit maps, Research 
Visualization, Science Mapping  

   
141 Title : The intelligent academic library: review of AI projects & potential for 

Caribbean libraries  

 Author : Adrian St. Patrick Duncan  

 Keywords:  Artificial intelligence, Academic library, Machine learning, Web 3.0, AI 
technology  

   
142 Title : Designing a collection tree using Omeka 

 Author : Sukumar Mandal  

 Keywords:  Digital library, Omeka, Tag clouds, Collection tree, Geo location, 
Prototype framework  

   
  Medical Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 41, 2022 Issue 2 

   
143 Title : Developing a Culture of Inclusivity through a Library Diversity, Equity, 

and Inclusion Team. Part 2: Team Activities  

 Author : Jane Morgan-Daniel, Chloe Hough, Michele R. Tennant, Mary E. 
Edwards, Lauren E. Adkins & Melissa L. Rethlefsen 

   
144 Title : Bring Your Own Story: The Evolution of a Library Program to Celebrate 

Diverse Voices  

 Author : Shalu Gillum & Natasha Williams 

   
145 Title : Support Staff Take an Essential Role in Research Services  

 Author : Vermetha Polite, Christopher C. Zollo, Mary A. Hughes, Vasean 
Daniels, Khadija El-Hazimy, Dorota Peglow, Alyssa A. 
Grimshaw & Pamela Gibson 

   
146 Title : A Digital Petting Zoo of Learning Objects: An Online Professional 

Development Program to Support a Community of Practice among 
Employees at an Academic Library 

 Author : Hope Kelly & Erica R. Brody 

   
 
 



26 

 

  Online Information Review 
  Volume 46 Issue 3 
   
147 Title : Prevalence of anger, engaged in sadness: engagement in 

misinformation, correction, and emotional tweets during mass 
shootings  

 Author : Jiyoung Lee, Shaheen Kanthawala, Brian C. Britt, Danielle F. 
Deavours, Tanya Ott-Fulmore 

 Keywords:  Misinformation, Correction, Emotion, Mass shootings, Twitter  
   
148 Title : Information literacy: a desideratum of the 21st century  

 Author : Pritika Reddy, Bibhya Sharma, Kaylash Chaudhary, ’Osaiasi 
Lolohea, Robert Tamath 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Digital literacy, Information literacy-Fiji, Computer 
literacy-education  

   
149 Title : Bibi and Mr. Prime Minister: do different Face book identities imply 

different messages for political leaders? 

 Author : Gal Yavetz  

 Keywords:  Political identity, Social media, Elections, Face book, Israel, Online 
campaigns  

   
150 Title : Are data repositories fettered? A survey of current practices, 

challenges and future technologies  

 Author : Nushrat Khan, Mike Thelwall, Kayvan Kousha 
 Keywords:  Data repository, Data reuse, Impact measure, Re3data  
   
151 Title : m-Government experience: a qualitative study in India  

 Author : Rajiv Kumar, Arindam Mukherjee, Amit Sachan 
 Keywords:  Mobile government, M-Government, E-Government, Experience, 

Qualitative, India D632 
   
152 Title : Arab women feelings while seeking information during COVID-19 

pandemic: applying PMT constructs  

 Author : Asma Alwreikat, Ahmed Shehata, Metwaly Ali Mohamed Edakar 
 Keywords:  Information seeking, Health information behavior, Women's feelings, 

PMT, COVID-19  
   
153 Title : The development of the data science capability maturity model: a 



27 

 

survey-based research 

 Author : Mert Onuralp Gökalp, Ebru Gökalp, Kerem Kayabay, Altan Koçyiğit, P. 
Erhan Eren 

 Keywords:  Data science, Big data, Digital transformation, Data analytics, Data-
driven organization, Maturity assessment, Business analytics  

   
154 Title : Exploring determinants influencing information literacy with activity 

theory 

 Author : Xuanxi Li, A.Y.M. Atiquil Islam, Eddie W.L. Cheng, Xiao Hu, Samuel Kai 
Wah Chu 

 Keywords:  Activity theory, Wiki, Information literacy, Teamwork, Junior secondary 
school students  

   
155 Title : Meta-analysis of the De Lone and McLean models in e-learning success: 

the moderating role of user type 

 Author : Mona Jami Pour, Javad Mesrabadi, Mohammad Asarian 
 Keywords:  E-learning, E-learning success, Meta-analysis, De lone and McLean 

model  
   
156 Title : Effects of young adults' smartphone use for social media on 

communication network heterogeneity, social capital and civic 
engagement  

 Author : Yonghwan Kim, Bumsoo Kim 
 Keywords:  Smartphone, Social media, Communication network heterogeneity, 

Social capital, Civic engagement  
   
   Records Management Journal 
   Volume 32 Issue 2 

    
157 Title : Recordkeeping culture in Switzerland: the impact of language and 

communication on the success of recordkeeping initiatives  

 Author : Viviane Frings-Hessami, Gillian Oliver 
 Keywords:  Switzerland, Translation, Information culture, Communication 

strategies, French language, Records management terminology  
   
158 Title : Electronic health records using a resource advantage theory 

perspective: an interdisciplinary literature review  

 Author : Amit Malhan, Ila Manuj, Lou Pelton, Robert Pavur 
 Keywords:  Electronic health record (EHR), Resource advantage theory, Hospital 

financial performance, Health-care policy  



28 

 

   
159 Title : Competing with artificial intelligence – can the records and information 

management profession withstand the challenge? 

 Author : Sherry Li Xie, Li Siyi, Ruohua Han 
 Keywords:  Records management, Artificial intelligence, Information management, 

Competency, Professional knowledge, Professional skill  
   
160 Title : Applying bounded rationality to information disposition: development 

of a risk/reward heuristic  

 Author : Salvador P. Barragan 

 Keywords:  Appraisal, Records management, Bounded rationality, Information 
management, Risk, Decision-making  

   
161 Title : Job satisfaction among career record personnel in the Ghana civil 

service: a case study  

 Author : Juliana Kesewaa Ansong, Noah Darko-Adjei 
 Keywords:  Job satisfaction, Motivation, Employee policy, Records personnel  
   
162 Title : The state of digital records preservation in South Africa’s public sector 

in the 21st century: a literature review  

 Author : Mpubane Emanuel Matlala, Thandukwazi Richman Ncube, Steven 
Parbanath 

 Keywords:  Records management, Electronic records management, Digital 
preservation, Digital records, South African public sector, South African 
government, Information and communication technologies (ICTs)  

   
   Reference Services Review 
   Volume 50 Issue 2 

    
163 Title : Launching chat service during the pandemic: inaugurating a new public 

service under emergency conditions  

 Author : Emy Nelson Decker, Karen Chapman 
 Keywords:  Chat, Reference, Training, Best practices, Staffing, Librarians, COVID-19  
   
164 Title : Is the ACRL Framework a teaching tool? Undergraduates’ 

interpretations of its language and concepts  

 Author : Jennifer Jarson, Rachel Hamelers 
 Keywords:  ACRL Framework for Information Literacy for Higher Education, 

Undergraduates, Students, Information literacy, Teaching, Library 
instruction  



29 

 

   
165 Title : Space and place: a study of a specialized service desk  

 Author : Sarah Bankston, Elizabeth German, Shelby Hebert, Sierra 
Laddusaw, John Watts, William H. Weare 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Assessment, Reference services, Service delivery, 
User studies, Space use analysis  

   
166 Title : Information literacy: assessment of undergraduate and graduate 

nursing students 

 Author : Rabia S. Allari, Khaldoun Hamdan, Maha Alkaid Albqoor, Abeer 
Shaheen 

 Keywords:  Higher education, Information, Literacy, Nursing, Students  
   
167 Title : Accessible services in academic libraries: a content analysis of library 

accessibility webpages in the United States  

 Author : Jon Ezell, J.J. Pionke, Jeremy Gunnoe 
 Keywords:  Accessibility, Consortia, Library websites, Content analysis, Policy, 

Disability, ADA  
   
168 Title : Responding to the Camp Fire: a case study on an academic library's 

public services policy changes  

 Author : Irene Korber  

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Case study, Library services, Planning, Public policy, 
University libraries  

   
169 Title : Graduate student intellectual journeys: a functional method to identify 

library service gaps  

 Author : Elizabeth Kline  

 Keywords:  Graduate education, Disciplinary discourse practices, Editable graduate 
journey maps, Graduate committees, Intellectual journeys, Journey 
maps  

   
  Science & Technology Libraries 

  Volume 41, 2022 Issue 2 

   
170 Title : A Nan review of Nan science  

 Author : Meredith Ayers  

   
171 Title : Reviews of Science for Science Librarians: Clinical Neuropsychology  



30 

 

 Author : Tony Stankus  

   
172 Title : Sharing of Misinformation during COVID-19 Pandemic: Applying the 

Theory of Planned Behavior with the Integration of Perceived Severity  

 Author : Asma Alwreikat  

   
173 Title : Fostering a Tech Culture through Campus Collaborations: A Case Study 

of a Hackathon and Library Partnership 

 Author : Meris M. Longmeier, Daniel S. Dotson & Julia N. Armstrong 

   
174 Title : Mapping and Visualizing Research Output on Global Solid Waste 

Management: A Bibliometric Review of Literature  

 Author : Md Safiqur Rahaman, Khadeeja M. N. Ansari, Hardesh 
Kumar & Karnika Shah 

   
175 Title : Citation Patterns in Chemistry Dissertations at a Mid-sized University: 

An Internal Citation Analysis and External Comparison 

 Author : Lisa Rose-Wiles  

   
  The Electronic Library 
  Volume 40 Issue 3 

 
176 Title : Constructing a mobile visual search framework for Dunhuang murals 

based on fine-tuned CNN and ontology semantic distance 

 Author : Ziming Zeng, Shouqiang Sun, Jingjing Sun, Jie Yin, Yueyan Shen 
 Keywords:  MVS, CNN, Fine-tuning, Ontology semantic distance, Re-ranking 
   
177 Title : Characterizing Chinese online public opinions towards the COVID-19 

recovery policy  

 Author : Wei Yu, Nan Chen, Junpeng Chen 
 Keywords:  Sentiment analysis, Public opinion, Government policies, COVID-19, 

Recovery policies  
   
178 Title : Analyzing scientific publications in the field of mobile information 

systems using bibliometric analysis  

 Author : Guijie Zhang, Fangfang Wei, Chunyan Guo, Yanfang Wang 
 Keywords:  Co-citation analysis, Co-occurrence analysis, Research outputs, Co-

authorship analysis  
   

 



31 

 

179 Title : Process-driven quality improvement for scientific data based on 
information product map  

 Author : Wei Zong, Songtao Lin, Yuxing Gao, Yanying Yan 
 Keywords:  Scientific data, Information product map, Process management, Data 

quality, Data life cycle  
   
180 Title : Explaining student loyalty towards using WhatsApp in higher 

education: an extension of the IS success model  

 Author : Mohammad Iranmanesh, Nagaletchimee Annamalai, Kavigtha Mohan 
Kumar, Behzad Foroughi 

 Keywords:  Determinants, Social factors, Emotional connection, IS success model, 
WhatsApp, Instant messaging, Higher education  

   
181 Title : Sentiment lexicon construction for Chinese book reviews based on 

ultra short reviews  

 Author : Mengjuan Zha, Changping Hu, Yu Shi 
 Keywords:  Sentiment lexicon, Sentiment analysis, Corpus-based, Chinese book 

reviews, China, Book reviews  
   
182 Title : Assessing the quality and credibility of scholarly information resources: 

an investigation into information behaviors of university faculty 
members  

 Author : Umme Habiba, Md. Emdadul Islam 
 Keywords:  Bangladesh, Faculty members, Public universities, Private universities, 

Credibility of information resources, Quality of information resources, 
Types of information sources, Information source types, Information-
seeking behaviors  

   
183 Title : HIET Web-based digital repository for health informatics evaluation 

tools  

 Author : Hero Khezri, Peyman Rezaei, Fateme Askarian, Reza Ferdousi 
 Keywords:  Repository, Health information system, Software products 
   
184 Title : Effects of ASQE-based learning on the information literacy, problem-

solving and critical thinking of students with different growth mindsets  

 Author : Chenchen Liu, ChiuLin Lai, Gwo-Jen Hwang, Yun-Fang Tu 
 Keywords:  Critical thinking, Drawing analysis, Information literacy, Problem-

solving awareness  
   
185 Title : Modelling searching on academic social networking sites: a focus on 



32 

 

learning outcomes  

 Author : Dan Wu, Liuxing Lu, Lei Cheng 
 Keywords:  Searching, Searching as learning, Academic social networking sites, 

Search models, Research Gate  
   
   VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 
   Volume 52 Issue 2 

    
186 Title : Organizational experience of social media: impacts on competitive 

intelligence  

 Author : Diogo Carvalho, Winnie Picoto, Peter Busch 
 Keywords:  Portugal, Social media, Competitive intelligence, Fortune 1000  
   
187 Title : Personality factors and knowledge sharing behavior in information 

services: the mediating role of information literacy competencies  

 Author : Hamid Keshavarz  

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Academic libraries, Knowledge management, 
Librarians, Personality factors, Knowledge sharing behavior, 
Information literacy competencies 

   
188 Title : Examining the role of knowledge sharing on employee performance 

with a mediating effect of organizational learning  

 Author : Jamini Ranjan Meher, Rohita Kumar Mishra 
 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Organizational learning, Employee performance, 

Organizational intelligence  
   
189 Title : Influence of organisational culture on knowledge management in BIM-

enabled construction environments 

 Author : T.M.M.P. Tennakoon, Udayangani Kulatunga, Himal Suranga Jayasena 
 Keywords:  Culture, Knowledge management (KM), Building information modeling 

(BIM), Construction industry  
   
190 Title : The role of quality perceptions and perceived ubiquity in adoption 

intention of mobile knowledge management systems (MKMS) in 
semiconductor industry  

 Author : Audrey Poh Choo Cheak, Chin Wei Chong, Yee Yen Yuen 
 Keywords:  Service quality, Information quality, System quality, Mobile knowledge 

management systems, Perceived ubiquity, Perceived MKMS benefits, 
Perceived user-friendly, Adoption intention  

   



33 

 

191 Title : Learning culture, trust culture and knowledge application: the 
mediating effect of transformational leadership  

 Author : Amir Mahmud  

 Keywords:  Transformational leadership, Knowledge management, School, 
Learning culture, Trust culture  

   
192 Title : Workplace knowledge hiding among front line employees: moderation 

of felt obligation  

 Author : Kausar Rasheed, Umer Mukhtar, Suleman Anwar, Naeem Hayat 
 Keywords:  Abusive supervision, Revenge, Customer mistreatment, Knowledge 

hiding, Felt obligation  
   
193 Title : Evaluation of knowledge management practices – a leather industry 

context  

 Author : Srinivasan P.  

 Keywords:  Knowledge-based development, Knowledge creation, Knowledge 
management, Knowledge-based systems, Knowledge-driven 
organizations, Enterprise knowledge management  

   
194 Title : Factors of influence on sharing of cultural heritage knowledge 

 Author : Somipam Ronra Shimray, Chennupati Kodand Ramaiah 
 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Cultural heritage knowledge, Factors influencing 

knowledge sharing, Manipur state tribe, Sharing cultural heritage 
knowledge, Tangkhul tribe  



34 

 

 
KEYWORDS ART. No. 

Absorptive capacity 3 

Abusive supervision  192 
Academia.edu 63 
Academic libraries  19, 165, 

187 
Academic library  141 
Academic social networking 
sites  

63, 185 

Academic social networking 
sites (ASNSs)  

14 

Academic web profiles  63 
Access 38 
Accessibility  118, 167 
ACRL Framework for 
Information Literacy for 
Higher Education 

164 

Activity theory  154 
ADA  167 
Adoption intention 190 
Affinity propagation 
algorithm  

24 

Affordances  80 
Africa 120 
AI technology 141 
Altmetrics attention score 128 
America 120 
App usage record 124 
Appraisal  160 
Apriority algorithm  21 
Archives  20, 37, 39 
Article processing charge 122 
Artifacts  12 
Artificial intelligence 123, 141, 

159 
Artificial neural network 44 
Asia  120 

Assessment  165 
Asylum process  68 
Asylum seekers  54, 68 
Attitudes  59 
Audio book  66 
Audio books  66 
Audio-visual records 38 
Author-index  121 
Author-pays charges (APC) 
model  

122 

Auto encoder  21 
Automation  141 
Avoidance  4 
Awareness and perception  28 
Bangladesh  182 
Behavior  58 
Behavioral intention-based 
analysis  

16 

Best practices  163 
Bibliographic coupling 126 
Bibliographic data  78 
Bibliometric analysis  31, 129 
Bibliometric indicators  121 
Bibliometrics  18, 29, 81, 

126 
Big data  153 
Big data capability  1 
Biodiversity  65 
Black articles matter  120 
Black lives matter  120 
Black open access  70 
Block chain  131, 135 
Bonding social capital 32 
Book piracy 70 
Book purchase  5 



35 

 

Book reviews  181 
Boot accounts  25 
Bounded rationality 160 
Brain-related data 23 
Bridging social capital  32 
Building information 
modeling (BIM)  

189 

Business analytics 153 
Business model  13 
Business performance  11 
Calls detailed record  124 
Capacity building 34 
CAPTCHA 15 
Case study  168 
Causal asymmetry  7 
Chat  163 
Chemical engineers  18 
China  181 
Chinese book reviews 181 
Citation 79, 140 
Citations  122 
Cite Space 129 
Citizen science 60, 65 
Civic engagement  156 
Class imbalance data 25 
Classification  22 
Climate change  57 
CNN 176 
Coastal area  22 
Co-authorship  69 
Co-authorship analysis  178 
Co-citation analysis  178 
Cognitive authority  55, 63 
Collaboration  43 
Collection development  19 
Collection tree 142 

Color blindness  118 
Communication 59 
Communication network 
heterogeneity  

156 

Communication strategies  157 
Community archives  20 
Comparative analysis  14 
Competency  159 
Competitive intelligence 3, 186 
Composing 43 
Computer literacy-
education  

148 

Computer Security  35 
Concealed information 
needs  

74 

Concepts 83 
Conferences  138 
Configurationally 
perspective 

7 

Connected learning  43 
Consortia  167 
Construction industry  189 
Constructivist learning  45 
Content analysis  10, 56, 81, 

167 
Context  72 
Continued participation  6 
Controlled vocabularies  64 
Co-occurrence analysis  178 
Cooperative information 
work 

75 

Corpus-based  181 
Correction  147 
Covid-19  61, 82, 152, 

163, 177 
COVID-19 pandemic  45 
Co-word network  127 
Creativity  33, 43 



36 

 

Credibility  63 
Credibility of information 
resources  

182 

Critical disability studies  62 
Critical studies of reading  62 
Critical thinking  184 
Crowd sourcing  15 
Cultural heritage knowledge  194 
Cultural policy 73 
Culture  189 
Curtain tasks  67 
Customer mistreatment  192 
Cyber privacy 35 
Cyber-bullying 29 
Cybercrime  35 
Cyber security  35 
Data  53 
Data analytics 23, 153 
Data curtain  17, 67 
Data integration 23 
Data life cycle 179 
Data Literacy  139 
Data management  26, 53, 139 
Data quality  179 
Data repair  26 
Data repositories 17 
Data repository 150 
Data reuse  17, 150 
Data science  153 
Data sharing  17, 53, 67 
Data visualization  23 
Data visualization  119 
Data-driven organization 153 
Decision tree  22 
Decision-making  3, 160 
Deep learning  5, 21 

Del one and McLean model  155 
Density-based clustering 24 
Determinants  180 
Developing countries  30 
Diagnostic and Statistical 
Manual for Mental 
Disorders  

79 

Digital cultural heritage 64 
Digital curtain  67 
Digital Humanities  69, 78 
Digital libraries  5, 58 
Digital library  142 
Digital literacy 71, 148 
Digital preservation 162 
Digital records  162 
Digital transformation  153 
Digital books  66 
Digitalization  71 
Dimensions badge  132, 136 
Dimensions.ai  132, 136 
Disability 167 
Disciplinary discourse 
practices  

169 

Discourse analysis  62 
Distance learning  45 
Diversity  19 
Doctoral journey  36 
Doctoral students  36 
Document theory 62 
Documentary heritage  127 
Drawing analysis 184 
Ecological land  22 
E-competencies  42 
Ecosystems  73 
Editable graduate journey 
maps  

169 

EFL teacher 33 



37 

 

E-Government  151 
E-learning  41, 155 
E-learning challenges  41 
E-learning future 
preference  

41 

E-learning readiness  41 
E-learning success  155 
Elections  149 
Electronic data interchange  139 
Electronic health record 
(EHR) 

158 

Electronic records 
management  

162 

Elicitation 60 
Elsevier  122 
Emotion 147 
Emotional connection 180 
Emotions  4 
Employee performance 188 
Employee policy 161 
Ensemble classifier  44 
Enterprise architecture 
(EA) 

12 

Enterprise knowledge 
management  

193 

Entertainment  83 
Entrepreneurship 
incentives  

13 

Europe  54, 120 
Evaluation  183 
Evasive hiding 30 
Everyday routine 66 
Expectations from 
supervisors  

36 

Experience 151 
Experiential information  74 
Face book  29, 149 
Face-to-face interactions 32 

Factors influencing 
knowledge sharing  

194 

Faculty members 182 
FAIR data principles  28 
Felt obligation  192 
Field citation ratio  132, 136 
Financial service agility  1 
Fine-tuning  176 
Fine-tuning approach 27 
Fortune 1000 186 
Framework  63 
French language 157 
Fuzzy-set qualitative 
comparative analysis          
(fs-QCA)  

7 

Gasification  70 
Gender studies  69 
Geo location  142 
G-index  121, 128 
Google Scholar  121 
Google Scholar metrics  121 
Government policies  177 
Graduate committees  169 
Graduate education  169 
Graph databases  23 
Greece 18 
Green library  81 
Group dynamics  9 
Hail university 45 
Hash tag 9 
Health information 54, 61 
Health information 
behavior  

80, 152 

Health information system  183 
Health-care policy 158 
Healthcare services  54 
Health-seeking behavior  54 



38 

 

Heckit model  125 
Hedonic social applications  80 
Heuristic evaluation 118 
Higher education 166, 180 
Higher studies’ experiences  36 
H-index  121, 128 
Hirsch-index 121 
History  58 
Hobbies  72 
Homomorphism encryption 124 
Hospital financial 
performance 

158 

However  10 
Human computation  15 
Human-computer 
interaction 

15 

Hybrid learning  41 
I10-index  121 
ICT teachers  40 
Image annotation  15 
Image retrieval  15, 64 
Immigrants  54 
Impact measure 150 
Implicit bias  120 
Inclusion 19 
Incorporations  37 
Independent archival 
organizational structure 

20 

India  151 
Indigenous archives  37 
Information 57, 166 
Information access  77 
Information and 
communication 
technologies (ICTs) 

162 

Information architecture 
(IA) 

12 

Information behavior  61 
Information behavior  72, 75, 83 
Information challenges  68 
Information creation 55, 75 
Information culture  157 
Information disclosure  7 
Information exchange  14 
Information literacy  55, 71, 77, 

148, 154, 
184 

Information literacy 
competencies 

187 

Information literacy-Fiji  148 
Information management  159, 160 
Information media 61 
Information poverty  74, 76 
Information practices  60, 65, 68, 

75, 77 
Information product map 179 
Information quality  190 
Information resources 
management  

130, 134, 
139 

Information retrieval  64 
Information science 56, 65 
Information security  35 
Information seeking  75, 152 
Information sharing  75 
Information society  59 
Information source types  182 
Information systems 26, 130, 

134 
Information technologies 
and software course  

40 

Information use 77 
Information vulnerability  77 
Information-related 
strategies  

68 

Information-seeking 182 



39 

 

behaviors  

Informatics  29 
Infotainment  83 
Innovation  13, 138 
Instant messaging  180 
Instruments  12 
Integrated IS model  2 
Integrity constraints  26 
Intellectual journeys  169 
Intelligent education 126 
Internet  8 
Internet security  35 
Interview methods 60 
Investment appraisal  11 
IS success model  180 
Islamic work ethics  30 
Israel  149 
IT capability view  1 
ITU 2 
Job satisfaction  161 
Journal publication 119 
Journals  118 
Journey maps  169 
Junior secondary school 
students  

154 

Kenya  29 
Keyword coupling 126 
KG4AI 123 
Knowledge creation 193 
Knowledge graph  123 
Knowledge hiding 30, 192 
Knowledge management  11, 32, 187, 

191 
Knowledge management 
(KM)  

189 

Knowledge management 
measurement  

11 

Knowledge sharing  33, 187, 
194 

Knowledge sharing 
behavior  

187 

Knowledge-based 
development  

193 

Knowledge-based systems  193 
Knowledge-driven 
organizations  

193 

Knowledge-sharing 
behavior  

32 

Koha 133, 137 
Language  59 
Learning culture 191 
Leisure pursuits 72 
Librarians  163, 187 
Librarianship  81 
Libraries  20, 81, 130, 

139 
Library and information 
science  

56 

Library automation  133, 137 
Library instruction 164 
Library science  81 
Library service quality 31 
Library services  31, 130, 

134, 168 
Library websites 167 
Limpopo provincial 
archives  

37 

Literacies  43 
Literacy  166 
Lit maps  140 
Local food 129 
Locally produced food  129 
Longitudinal study  56 
Low vision  118 
Machine learning 44, 141 



40 

 

Manipulation  121 
Manipur state tribe  194 
Mass shootings 147 
Materiality 57 
Maturity assessment  153 
Medical images analysis 27 
Meta-analysis  155 
Met averse  138 
Methodology 60 
M-Government  151 
M Health  2 
Misinformation 147 
Mixed-method 2 
Mobile app 
recommendation 

124 

Mobile communication  4 
Mobile government  151 
Mobile knowledge 
management systems  

190 

Mobility  18 
Motivation  80, 161 
Multilingual interface 133, 137 
Multimodal play 43 
Multimodality  43 
Multiple regression  33 
Multi-subject institutions  14 
Marine basal ganglia 23 
Museums  73 
Museums (LAMS)  20 
Muslim women  76 
MVS  176 
National archives  39 
Network analysis  69, 125 
Network security  35 
Networks  73 
Neural networks  5 

Neuroscience  23 
New literacy studies  62 
Newspapers  58, 59 
Nexus analysis  55 
NLP  5 
Non-response  4 
Non-verbal  4 
Novel  43 
Nursing  166 
OER 140 
Older adults  6 
Omeka  142 
Online campaigns  149 
Online health communities 6 
Online health information-
seeking behavior  

8 

Online instruction 40 
Online interactions  32 
Online learning  42 
Online museums  64 
Ontology semantic distance 176 
Open access  122 
Open access journals  122 
Open data 73 
Open data management  13 
Open data portal  16 
Open Educational 
Resources  

140 

Open government data  16 
Open letters  57 
Open peer review  10 
Open source software  133, 137 
Optical data 22 
Organizational citizenship 
behavior toward individuals  

30 

Organizational intelligence 188 



41 

 

Organizational learning 188 
Pacific  120 
Pandemics  82 
Path analysis 33 
Peer review  10 
Perceived MKMS benefits  190 
Perceived ubiquity  190 
Perceived user-friendly 190 
Perception  59 
Perceptions of faculty 
members  

45 

Perceptions of students  45 
Persistent identifier  132, 136 
Personality factors  187 
Personality traits 74 
PGRs 34 
PhD benefits 36 
PhD holders  18 
PhD students  36 
Place  72 
Planetary science  128 
Planning  168 
Play 43 
Playing dumb 30 
PLS-SEM  1 
PMT  152 
Polari metric SAR  22 
Policy  167 
Political identity  149 
Poole  133, 137 
Portugal  186 
Post pandemic education 42 
Postgraduate students 34 
Power  4 
Practice theory 65 
Practice-based studies 60 

Preservation 38 
Preservation and 
conservation 

127 

Print disabilities  62 
Privacy 124 
Privacy calculus  7 
Private universities  182 
Problems  12 
Problem-solving awareness 184 
Process management  179 
Professional knowledge  159 
Professional skill  159 
Prototype framework 142 
Public opinion  177 
Public policy  168 
Public universities  182 
Publishing  19 
Q&A behavior  9, 14 
Q&A communities  9 
Qualitative  151 
Quality of information 
resources  

182 

Quality of patents  125 
Questionnaire  16 
Railway investment  24 
Rationalized hiding  30 
Re3data  150 
Reading  62 
Reading by listening  62, 66 
Reading practice 66 
Reconstruction error  21 
Records  37, 39 
Records management 38, 159, 

162 
Records management 
terminology  

157 

Records personnel  161 



42 

 

Recovery policies  177 
Recurrence plot  9 
Recurrence quantification 
analysis  

9 

Reference  163 
Reference services  165 
Refugees  54 
Regional food 129 
Rejection 120 
Relative citation ratio 132, 136 
Relative deprivation  120 
Repository  183 
Re-ranking 176 
Re sampling technique  25 
Research  29, 53, 130, 

134 
Research and development 
(R&D) 

125 

Research collaboration 
patterns 

119 

Research data awareness 28 
Research data management  17, 28, 67 
Research data perception 28 
Research data services  28 
Research data sharing  28 
Research discriminations  120 
Research evaluation  119 
Research insights  132, 136 
Research outputs  178 
Research productivity  119 
Research rejection 
consequences  

120 

Research similarity  126 
Research topic analysis 78 
Research Visualization 140 
Researchers  63 
Research Gate  14, 63, 185 

Residual network 27 
Resource advantage theory  158 
Return on investment  11 
Reuse  73 
Revenge 192 
Reviewers' comments  10 
Risk 160 
Risk assessment 24 
Robotics  138 
ROI  11 
Rough set  24 
Scholarly infrastructure  79 
Scholarly journal articles  56 
School  191 
Science communication 57 
Science Mapping  140 
Science of science  123 
Scientific data  17, 179 
Scientific papers  118 
Scientific standards  79 
Scientometric analysis  129 
Scientometrics  35, 128 
Scientometrics analysis  31 
Search interfaces  64 
Search models 185 
Searching  185 
Searching as learning  185 
Security  124 
Selection  19 
Self-conscious emotions  30 
Self-determination theory 80 
Self-efficacy 33 
Self-training method  25 
SEM-fsQCA 2 
Semi-supervised learning  25 



43 

 

Sense of coherence 74 
Sensitivity analysis  44 
Sentiment analysis 177, 181 
Sentiment lexicon  181 
Service delivery  165 
Service quality  31, 190 
Services assessment  31 
Shadow library  70 
Shame 74 
Shame and guilt  30 
Sharing cultural heritage 
knowledge  

194 

Shoulder implant X-ray 
classification 

27 

Smartphone  156 
Social capital  32, 156 
Social constructivism  45 
Social data  18 
Social factors  180 
Social media 29, 149, 

156, 186 
Social network analysis  119 
Social practice 72 
Social support receipt  6 
Socialization  43 
Socio materiality  60 
Soft news  83 
Software products  183 
South Africa  20 
South African broadcasting 
corporation 

38 

South African government  162 
South African public sector  162 
Space 72 
Space use analysis  165 
Spanish flu  82 
Springer  122 

Squeeze and excitation  27 
Staffing  163 
Statistical analysis 56 
Statistical charts  118 
Stigma 74 
Streaming 66 
Students  164, 166 
Students’ training in 
Pakistan 

34 

Subject searching  64 
Subscription service  66 
Supervisor’s Islamic work 
ethics  

30 

Supervisors 42 
Support vector machine  44 
Sustainable library  81 
Sustainable mobile learning 44 
Sustainable value  13 
Switzerland 157 
System quality  190 
Systematic review  54 
Tag clouds  142 
Talking books  62 
Tangkhul tribe  194 
Task analysis 58 
Task based information 
interaction 

58 

Tax audit  21 
Teaching  164 
Teamwork  154 
Technology  71, 130, 

134, 139 
Technology adoption  16 
Temporality  57 
Terminological evaluation 82 
Text classification  5 
Text mining 78 



44 

 

Text-to-speech  62 
The social construction of 
meaning  

72 

Theory of planned behavior 8 
TikTok  80 
TNA 34 
Toll access  122 
Topic community  127 
Topic distribution 127 
Topic evolution patterns 127 
Topic modeling  82 
Topic structure 127 
Trace ethnography 60 
Training 163 
Training needs analysis  34 
Transformational 
leadership  

191 

Translation  133, 137, 
157 

Trend analysis  78 
Trust 63 
Trust culture 191 
Twitter 147 
Types of information 
sources  

182 

Undergraduates  164 
Unified theory of 
acceptance and use of 
technology  

40 

Uneven 39 
Universities  39 
University archives  20 
University libraries  168 

University students  62 
Unsupervised learning 21 
Usage 12 
User studies  58, 165 
Users  73 
UTAUT framework 16 
Value of information  77 
Variation 65 
Venda language 37 
Video blogging  55 
Virtual reality 138 
Vision impairment  62 
Visual methods  60 
Visualization 128 
Volunteers  68 
Web 3.0  141 
Web security  35 
WhatsApp 180 
Wiki  154 
Wits  39 
Women 8 
Women's feelings  152 
Women's studies  76 
Work ethics  30 
Workplace  71 
Writing 43 
Young adults  66 
Youth  43 
YouTube  55 
Zimbabwe  20 
Z-Library 70 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 


